

RESOLUTION NO. 570

**AMENDING THE 2013 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS BUDGET
REGARDING A COUNTYWIDE SHARED HIGHWAY SERVICES STUDY**

Introduced: 12/5/13

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 119 for 2013, this Honorable Body authorized an agreement with the NYS Department of State regarding a countywide shared highway services study in the amount of \$75,000 with a 10% County match up to a maximum amount of \$7,500 commencing April 1, 2013 and ending March 31, 2014, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Management and Budget has requested a budget amendment in order to incorporate \$67,500 of the aforementioned funding into the 2013 budget, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the 2013 Department of Public Works Budget is amended as follows:

Increase Revenue Account A2770 Other Unclassified Revenue by \$67,500

Increase Appropriation Account A5110.4 by \$67,500 by increasing Line Item A5110 4 4046 Fees For Services by \$67,500

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 12/5/13